Product data sheet XB0
XB0 for other series
XB0 for TVE
Control component
XB0
Control components for VAV terminal unit with
dynamic transducer
Compact device for use with VAV terminal units

m³/h
l/s
Order example: TVE/100/D2/XB0/V0/20-350 m³/h
Acoustic cladding Without
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 100 mm
Accessories Double lip seal both sides
Attachment Compact controller
operating mode Variable operation - signal voltage range 0-10V DC
 Volume flow rate 20 – 350 m³/h
Order example: TVJ-D/600x300/XB0/F2/6000 m³/h
Acoustic cladding With
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Dimensions 600 x 300
Accessories None
Attachment Compact controller
operating mode Constant value mode, signal voltage range 2-10V DC
 Volume flow rate 6000 m³/h
5 PD-10/2019 - DE/en
XB0
Variants
Compact controller XB0, type TROV-024T-05I-DD15 for TVE
① ② ③
⑤ ⑥
① Compact controller
② Release button
③ Connection service tool
⑤ Test push button and LED to display the operating states
⑥ Terminal
Compact controller with aufgesetzter attached terminal cover
①
① Terminal cover (Part of the supply package)
③
④
①
②
⑤
① Compact controller
④ Tube connections for differential pressure transducer
③ Connection service tool
④ Connecting cable
⑤ Gear release button
Actuator 227V-024-10-DD3
Rear with nameplate
6 PD-10/2019 - DE/en
XB0
Compact controller for VVS controller
VAV terminal units
Type of installation component Part number
TVR, TVJ, TVT, TZ-Silenzio, TA-Silenzio,
TVZ, TVA, TVM 227V-024-10-DD3 A00000041355
TVE TROV-024T-05I-DD15 A00000069229
Compact controller TROV-024T-05I-DD15
Supply voltage (AC) 24 V AC ±20%, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC ± 20%
Power rating (AC) 4 VA max.
Power rating (DC) Max. 2.5 W
Running time for 90° 100 s
Setpoint value signal input
0 – 10 V DC, Ra > 100 kΩ or 2 – 10 V DC,
Ra > 50 kΩ
Actual value signal output
0 – 10 V DC or 2 – 10 V DC,
5 mA max.
IEC protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Protection level IP 42 (with attached terminal cover)
EC conformity EMC to 2014/30/EU
Technical data
XB0 for TVE
7 PD-10/2019 - DE/en
XB0
Compact controller 227V-024-10-DD3
Supply voltage (AC) 24 V AC ±20%, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC ± 20%
Power rating (AC) 5 VA max.
Power rating (DC) Max. 2.5 W
Torque 10 Nm
Setpoint value signal input
0 – 10 V DC, Ra > 100 kΩ or 2 – 10 V DC,
Ra > 50 kΩ
Actual value signal output